

Sh. Jiwan Rana Vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.12742 of 2025

06.08.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

CWP No.12742 of 2025 CMP No.18927 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 5-State. Issue *dasti* notice to respondents No.6 and 7, returnable for 11.08.2025. Steps for *dasti* service of the said respondents be taken during the course of the day itself. *Dasti* notice be handed over to learned counsel by 07.08.2025. Prayer for interim shall be considered after the service of respondents No.6 and 7.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 06, 2025
(Rishi)