

**Jiwan Rana v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.12742 of 2025**

11.08.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for respondents No.6 and 7.

Respondents No.6 and 7 stand served. Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the said respondents. On his instructions, Mr. Shrawan Dogra, learned Senior Counsel has also appeared on behalf of the said respondents. Reply, if any, by all the respondents within a period of three weeks.

List on 09.09.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 11, 2025
(*Vinod*)