

**Sh. Jiwan Rana Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 12742 of 2025.**

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.6 & 7.

Learned counsel for respondents No.6 & 7 prays for some more time to file reply.

List on **18.09.2025**, as prayed for. Reply be definitely filed by the said date, failing which, the prayer of the petitioner for interim will be considered without waiting for the reply of respondents.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 09, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)