

**Sh. Jiwan Rana Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 12742 of 2025.**

18.09.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.
Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.6 & 7.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that reply to the petition has been filed today by respondent No.1 to 3. Respondents No.4 & 5 to ensure that reply is filed by the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for respondents No.6 & 7 submits that said respondents shall be adopting the reply filed by respondents No.1 to 3. In addition, they will be filing certain preliminary submissions before the next date of hearing.

List on **14.10.2025**. Let needful be done, by the said date. Private respondents shall spell out in the submissions to be filed by the said respondents, the source from where the funds stand accumulated for the purpose of the setting up of the stone crusher.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 18, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)