

Sh. Jiwan Rana Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.12742 of 2025

14.10.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with M/s Bharat Thakur and Tejasvi Dogra, Advocates, for respondents No.6 and 7.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for respondents No.6 and 7 submits that affidavit is ready and advance copy thereof stands given to the other party including the petitioner. Let affidavit be filed in the Registry.

As prayed for, list on **18.11.2025**. In the meanwhile, those respondents who have not yet filed the reply, filed the same.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 14, 2025
(Rishi)