

**Sh. Jiwan Rana Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 12742 of 2025.**

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Aditya Chouhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 5.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.6 & 7.

Learned counsel for respondents No.6 & 7 submits
that as learned Senior Counsel is not available today, the
case be taken up for consideration after four weeks.

Ordered accordingly. List after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 18, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)