

Jiwan Rana Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.12742 of 2025

23.02.2026 Present: Mr. Aditya Chouhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 5.
Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate, for respondents No.6
and 7.

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents No.1
to 3, 5 and 6 & 7. Reply, if any, intended to be filed by
respondent No.4 be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder to the
reply already on record be positively filed within the
aforesaid period.

List on **18.03.2026**.

February 23, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge