

Jiwan Rana Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 12742/2025

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No.6 & 7.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Be placed on record, if in order.

List on **18.05.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

20th April, 2026 (Rohit)