

Jiwan Rana Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No.12742 of 2025

12.08.2026 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5 -State.

Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate, for respondents No.6 and 7.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on **15.09.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 12, 2026
(R.Atal)